

## **FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: 26-21**

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by the Office of the Police & Crime Commissioner on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2021. You requested the following information:

1. For the following years, what was the PCC's total commissioned fund specifically to BAME VAWG victim's services. Please list the recipient organisations as well as the total amount.

This is 'specific BAME VAWG victims services' only however the PCC commissioned services that include BAME VAWG as covered in the answer to Q3

**a) 2016-17**

*Bradford Rape Crisis Centre - £45,000*

**b) 2017-18**

*Bradford Rape Crisis Centre - £45,000*

**c) 2018-19**

*Bradford Rape Crisis Centre - £45,000*

**d) 2019-20**

*Bradford Rape Crisis Centre - £45,000*

*Additionally, the Safer Communities Fund has supported hundreds of projects across key priority areas which support women and girls including projects focussed on Violent Crime, Sexual Abuse, Mental Health, Child Sexual Abuse, Domestic Abuse, Hate Crime, Honour Based Abuse, Drugs and Alcohol and Human Trafficking and Modern Slavery. We currently have 16 active projects working to support individuals including women and girls across West Yorkshire.*

*The rounds relevant to each year.*

*a. 2016-17 – GR8/9*

*b. 2017-18 – GR10/11/12*

*c. 2018-19 – GR13/14*

*d. 2019-20 – GR15/16/17*

2. The same question is repeated for 2020-21 but here please break the figure down to distinguish what funding was extraordinary additional Covid-19 funding

This is 'specific BAME VAWG victims services' only however the PCC commissioned services that include BAME VAWG as covered in Q3

*2020/21 - Bradford Rape Crisis Centre - £45,000*

**Covid (Round 1 – 24<sup>th</sup> March 2020 to 31<sup>st</sup> October 2020)**

*Women's Health Matter - £24,465.94*

*Shantona Women's and Family Centre - £13,224.00*

*Anah Project - £4795.95*

*Bradford Rape Crisis Centre - £39,587.75*

*WomenCentre Ltd - £27,752.00*

*Leeds Rape Crisis Centre (SARSVL) - £11,889.00*

### **Covid (Round 2 – 1<sup>st</sup> November 2020 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021)**

Anah Project - £2,375

Shantona Women's and Family Centre - £8,779

Leeds Rape Crisis Centre (SARSVL) - £5,390

Womens Health Matter - £24,426

WomenCentre Ltd - £19,452

3. For each of the years above, (2016-21) what was the PCCs total commissioned / funded spend on VAWG services?

*This is our total commissioned / funded spend that includes VAWG services, however not all provision is specific to VAWG and does cover other victims of violence.*

- 2016/17 £3.2M
- 2017/18 £3.4M
- 2018/19 £3.4M
- 2019/20 £3.4M
- 2020/21 £3.7M

4. For each of the years above, (2016-17) what was the PCCs total budget for commissioned / funded spend?

- 2016/17 £10.3M
- 2017/18 £9.2M
- 2018/19 £9.2M
- 2019/20 £11.8M
- 2020/21 £13.1M

SCF Budget is as follows:

- 2016-17 – GR8/9 316,180.97
- 2017-18 – GR10/11/12 546,817.29
- 2018-19 – GR13/14 372,706
- 2019-20 – GR15/16/17 636,664.66
- 2020-21 – GR 18/19 539,648.17

If you consider that your request for information has not been handled properly, you can ask for an internal review of our decision. I have attached a copy of our appeals policy which explains how to submit an appeal and who will consider it. You can also complain to the Information Commissioner's Office via their website <https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/official-information-concerns-report/official-information-concern/> or by telephone on 0303 123 1113, although please note they would usually expect you to have gone through our internal review procedure before contacting them.